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Angela Ruske

 
Dear Angela,
 
Official information request for RESOURCE CONSENT INFORMATION LUC 2012-504 & SUB 2012-
92, 41 DALZIEL ROAD, DUNEDIN
 
I refer to your official information request dated 30-September-2016 for the applicants'
 presentation letter distributed to the committee panel and submitters with regard to the
 revised layout changes to the above application, and second, the letter from Anderson Lloyd
 Lawyers that accompanied this letter.
 
I have searched the files and attached the documents that best match the description you have
 given. If these are not the documents you have requested please get back in touch with me
 with more details, such as the date of the letter.
 
If you wish to discuss this further with us, please feel free to contact me and I can put you in
 touch with the appropriate planner.
 
Yours sincerely
Arlene Goss
 
 
Arlene Goss
Governance Support Officer
Dunedin City Council
 
50 The Octagon, Dunedin; P O Box 5045, Moray Place, Dunedin 9058, New Zealand
Telephone:  03 477 4000
Email: Arlene.Goss@dcc.govt.nz
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Sweep Consultancy Limited  
P.O. Box 5724 
Dunedin 9058 
Phone 027 482 2214 
 
27 February 2013 
 
Howard Alchin Sent via email 
Planner 
Dunedin City Council 
PO Box 5045  
Dunedin 
 
Without Prejudice 
 
Dear Howard, 
 
A meeting was held with the Dunedin City Council on 21 February 2013.  Ms Emma 
Peters, Mr Tom Richardson and Mr Craig Horne attended on behalf of the applicant.  Mr 
Howard Alchin, Mr Campbell Thomson, Mr Alan Worthington and Ms Debbie Hogan 
attended on behalf of the Dunedin City Council.  Several different potential layouts were 
canvassed at that meeting with valuable input obtained from the Dunedin City Council 
staff members which has been used to produce the attached alternative layout.  


The factors taken into account by the applicant when designing the alternative layout 
are: 


1. The submission of the Otago Regional Council which requested that all building 
platforms and accesses be on Class A land. 


2. A submission from Mr Lindsay Robertson wanting the ‘rural outlook’ from 
Halfway Bush to be protected. 


3. A concern from the processing planner that the bush be in one lot to ease 
complexity for the Dunedin City Council.  This will also account for the 
submission from Amber Fraser-Smith. 


4. A concern noted in the planning report from the City Policy team and echoed by 
the processing planner that the potential for future intensification be protected if 
at all possible. 


5. A concern raised at the meeting on 21 February 2013 by the Senior Planner 
(Notified) that any change in layout is within the scope of the notified application. 


6. Commercial considerations for the applicant with respect to cost of development 
and saleability of the lots.   


The directors of RPR Properties Limited are of the opinion that the ‘flexible approach’ 
used in this case has resulted in an alternative layout which is of greater merit. 


Please find attached an alternative scheme plan in which RPR Properties Ltd has 
adjusted the boundaries of the lots. 







 


 


The adjustment to the boundaries of the lots and the specific reasons for the 
adjustments are detailed below: 


1. Change of Lot 3 building platform to Class A land in response to the submission 
from ORC. 


2. ‘Shuffle’ of building platforms 4, 8, 9 and 10 to: 


• Place these further away from Taieri Road in response to the submission of 
Lindsay Robertson. 


• Provide an access to Lot 9 (formerly Lot 10) which is located on Class A land 
in response to the submission from ORC.   


3. Include all of the bush and gully area, former Lot 3 and all land north of the 
powerlines in Lot 7 in response to the submission from the ORC, the submission 
of Amber Fraser-Smith and the concerns raised in the planning report. 


4. Decrease the size of Lot 6 and increase the size of Lot 5 in response to the 
submission from Lindsay Robertson and the desire from the City Policy team to 
preserve the potential for further intensification of the Class A land at a future 
date. 


At the meeting the Mr Thomson, Senior Planner (notified), cautioned that any alternative 
layout needed to remain within the scope of the notified application. 


The attached alternative layout is within the scope of the notified application for the 
following reasons: 


a) The changes have been made in direct response to opposing submissions and 
concerns raised in the planning report. 


b) The overall intensity and density of the proposed subdivision remains the same.  
That is, there are still nine lots which can be built on. 


c) There is only one change in building platform (i.e. Lot 3) to give this lot a building 
platform on Class A land. 


d) The effects of the alternative layout are the same as or even potentially less than 
the notified application.    


This letter does not constitute the applicant’s right of reply.  The aim of this letter is to 
inform the Council and Committee of the reasons for the proposed changes in layout. 


Yours sincerely, 


 


Emma Peters 
Consultant 
Sweep Consultancy Limited 
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